
Alaska (Alaska) 
Camp Maranatha 
John Miller,  
Phone: (907) 892-6697 
Email: camping@mtaonline.net 
Website: www.akcamp.org 
 
Arizona (Arizona) 
Camp Pinerock 
Rich Stoffan, director@camppinerock.org 
Phone: (928) 445-8357 
Email: office@camppinerock.org 
Website: www.camppinerock.org 
 
Arkansas (South Arkansas) 
Heath Valley Campground 
Bradley Garner, bradley.j.garner@gmail.com 
Phone: (479) 394-1177 
Email: bradley.j.garner@gmail.com 
Website: www.heathvalleycampground.com 
 
California (LA) 
Granite Ridge Chris�an Camp 
Shay Stewart,  
Phone: (805) 238-3582 
Email: Camp@GraniteRidgeCamp.com 
Website: www.graniteridgecamp.com 
 
Colorado (Colorado) 
Golden Bell Camp & Conference Center 
Joel Garcia, joel.garcia@goldenbellcamp.org 
Phone: (719) 687-9561 
Email: info@goldenbellcamp.org 
Website: www.goldenbellccc.org 
 
Florida (Southern Florida) 
Lake Placid Camp & Conference Center 
Anthony Haney, ahaney@lpccc.net 
Phone: (863) 465-2197 
Email: info@lpccc.net 
Website: www.lpccc.net 
 

Georgia (Georgia) 
Adrian Camp & Conference Center 
Jeff Cro�, jtcro�@pineland.net 
Phone: (478) 668-4817 
Email: campadrian@pineland.net 
Website: www.adriancamp.com 
 
Idaho (Intermountain) 
Trinity Pines Camp & Conference Center 
Rick Waitley; John Theien, rick@amgidaho.com; 
john@tpines.org 
Phone: (208) 382-6200 
Email: office@tpines.org 
Website: www.tpines.org 
 
Indiana (Southwestern Ohio) 
Higher Ground Conference & Retreat Center 
Mark Lingle, mark.higherground@gmail.com 
Phone: (812) 637-3777 
Email: highergroundservice@gmail.com 
Website: www.hgcrc.org 
 
Indiana (Northeastern Indiana) 
Shiloh Park Retreat & Conference Center 
Kraig Hannah, pastorkraig@neinazarene.org 
Phone: (765) 664-4577 
Email: shilohpark@neinazarene.org 
Website: www.shilohpark.org 
 
Louisiana (Louisiana) 
Rocky Creek Nazarene Camp & Conference Center 
Tracey Ostrander,  
Phone: (318) 792-5336 
Email: rockycreek908@gmail.com 
Website: www.rockycreekcampla.com 
 
Michigan (Eastern Michigan) 
Water's Edge Camp & Conference Center 
Drew Eten, PastorDrew12@gmail.com 
Phone: (517) 546-9683 
Email: office@watersedgecamp.org 
Website: www.watersedgecamp.org 



Michigan (Michigan) 
Indian Lake Nazarene Camp 
Jeff Hodge, jphodge@indianlake.camp 
Phone: (269) 649-2281 
Email: office@indianlake.camp 
Website: www.indianlake.camp 
 
Missouri (Missouri) 
Pinecrest Camp & Conference Center 
David Yates,  
Phone: (573) 783-3534 
Email: office@pinecrestcamp.org 
Website: www.pinecrestcamp.org 
 
New Mexico (New Mexico) 
Bonita Park Nazarene Camp & Conference Center 
Denny Flaherty, denny@bonitapark.com 
Phone: (575) 336-4404 
Email: info@bonitapark.com 
Website: www.bonitapark.com 
 
New York (Upstate NY) 
Brooktondale Nazarene Camp & Retreat Center 
Stanley McLain, smclain2@juno.com 
Phone: (315) 396-8173 
Email:  
Website: www.brooktondalecamp.com 
 
New York (Metro NY) 
Mirror Lake Retreat 
Ron Pankey, ron@mirrorlakeretreat.org 
Phone: (845) 758-8764 
Email: info@mirrorlakeretreat.org 
Website: www.mirrorlakeretreat.org 
 
Ohio (East Ohio) 
Caanan Acres Chris�an Camp 
Mike Kimball,  
Phone: (330) 875-1660 
Email: canaanacrescc@gmail.com 
Website: www.canaanacres.org 
 

Ohio (Northwestern Ohio) 
Cross Oak Camp & Retreat Center 
Mark Dodds, mdodds@woh.rr.com 
Phone: (419) 300-4505 
Email: crossoakcamp@gmail.com 
Website: www.lighthousecamp.net 
 
Ohio (Central Ohio) 
Hocking Hills Retreat Center 
Rodney Kuhn, rodkuhn@gmail.com 
Phone: (614) 214-1063 
Email:  
Website: www.sconaz.org/hhrc 
 
Oklahoma (Southeast OK) 
Camp Bond 
Ron & Sheila Hinsaker,  
Phone: (580) 384-5756 
Email: campbond@hotmail.com 
Website: www.campbond.org 
 
Oklahoma (Southwest OK) 
Salyer Lake Conference & Retreat Center 
Ken Hembree, ken@salyerlake.org 
Phone: (405) 656-2243 
Email:  
Website: www.salyerlake.org 
 
Oregon (Oregon Pacific) 
Kellogg Springs Camp & Conference Center 
Missy & Ed Humber, missy.humber@orpac.org 
Phone: (541) 459-1511 
Email: KelloggSpringscamp@gmail.com 
Website: www.KelloggSprings.com 
 
Pennsylvania (Pitsburgh) 
Mount Chestnut Nazarene Retreat Center 
Daniel R Eddings, DS / Kity Smith, 
center@pghnaz.org 
Phone: (724) 287-5867 
Email: office@pghnaz.org 
Website: www.mtchestnutcenter.org 



South Carolina (South Carolina) 
Gunter Camp & Conference Center 
Candy Flores, Candysflores@yahoo.com 
Phone: (803) 532-3123 
Email: info@GunterCamp.com 
Website: www.GunterCamp.com 
 
Tennessee (MidSouth) 
Camp Garner Creek 
Finley Knowles, finleyknowles@midsouthnaz.org 
Phone: (615) 446-3279 
Email: loriknowles@midsouthnaz.org 
Website: www.campgarnercreek.org 
 
Tennessee (East Tennessee) 
Foothills Camp & Retreat Center 
Michael Mayfield, michael@foothillscrc.org 
Phone: (865) 712-4662 
Email: michael@foothillscrc.org 
Website: www.foothillscrc.org 
 
Texas (West Texas) 
Arrowhead Camp & Retreat Center 
Terry & Sandra Porter, 
Sandra@arrowheadcamp.org 
Phone: (254) 897-2323 
Email: info@arrowheadcamp.org 
Website: www.arrowheadcamp.org 
 
Texas (Dallas) 
Scotsville Camp & Conference Center 
Joe Williams,  
Phone: (903) 938-5847 
Email: scotsville.camp@gmail.com 
Website: www.scotsvillecamp.com 
 
Virginia (Virginia) 
Virginia Nazarene Retreat Center 
Mark Hardy, pmarkhardy@gmail.com 
Phone: (434) 969-1605 
Email: campmanager@vanaz.org 
Website: www.virginianazareneretreatcenter.org 

West Virginia (West Virginia) 
Summersville Nazarene Camp 
Jason Kuhn, pupkuhn40@gmail.com 
Phone: (304) 872-6853 
Email: fischern3@gmail.com 
Website:  
 
CANADA (Atlan�c) 
Big Lake Camp 
Mark Collins, ruth-collins@hotmail.com 
Phone: (902) 669-0603 
Email: blcatlan�cnazarene@gmail.com 
Website: www.biglakecamp.ca 
 
CANADA (Central) 
Riverview Chris�an Camp 
John Mar�n,  
Phone: (705) 437-2050 
Email: admin@riverviewchris�ancamp.ca 
Website: www.riverviewchris�ancamp.ca 
 
CANADA (West) 
Camp Harmatan 
Mat Wilks, mat@campharmatan.com 
Phone: (403) 556-2854 
Email: info@campharmatan.com 
Website: www.campharmatan.com 
 
CANADA (West) 
Lakeshore Bible Camp 
Tim Enns, �m_enns@hotmail.com 
Phone: (204) 668-1217 
Email: lakeshorebiblecamp@gmail.com 
Website: www.lakeshorebiblecamp.com 
 


